

January 2005

## IGCSE Physics (4420) specification UG013282

### Erratum - Foundation Tier

#### Page 7

The sentence:

There will be sixteen compulsory short-answer questions, testing understanding of the specification content for Foundation Tier (see pages 11 - 25).

Should be replaced by:

There will be a range of compulsory short-answer questions, testing understanding of the specification content for Foundation Tier (see pages 11 - 25).

### Erratum - Higher Tier

#### Page 8

The sentence:

There will be eighteen compulsory short-answer structured questions, testing understanding of the entire specification content (see pages 11 - 25).

Should be replaced by:

There will be a range of compulsory short-answer questions, testing understanding of the entire specification content (see pages 11 - 25).